# **Press Release**



# RAMPF: Sealing, Casting & Bonding with Maximum Quality, Flexibility & Cost Efficiency

Premium contract manufacturing services for a wide range of industries at Fabtech 2024 in Orlando, FL – Booth W5146

© RAMPF Group, Inc.

Page 1 of 3

Wixom, MI, USA, October 10, 2024. Seal, cast, and bond reactive plastic systems with maximum quality, flexibility, and cost-efficiency – Visit RAMPF Group, Inc. at Fabtech 2024 in Orlando, FL, October 15 to 17, booth W5146.



#### Key facts

- 1. RAMPF offers premium contract manufacturing services for sealing, casting, and bonding across wide range of applications in the automotive, electronics, energy technology, household appliance, lighting, and medical technology industries.
- RAMPF develops and manufactures reactive plastic systems based on polyurethane, epoxy, and silicone, including liquid and thixotropic foam gaskets, electro casting resins, and adhesive systems.
- 3. RAMPF is an international market leader in automated mixing and dispensing systems for sealing, casting, and bonding one- and multi-component reactive plastic systems.

#### **Press Release**



RAMPF: Sealing, Casting & Bonding With Maximum Quality, Flexibility & Cost Efficiency

Premium contract manufacturing services for a wide range of industries at Fabtech 2024 in Orlando, FL – Booth W5146

© RAMPF Group, Inc.

Page 2 of 3

### Sealing

- RAMPF offers tailor-made Formed In Place Gaskets (FIPG) and Formed In Place Foam Gaskets (FIPFG) made from polyurethane, utilizing advanced high-speed-robotic CNC dispensing. The reactive plastic systems are applied directly to components, expanding in situ for rapid bonding and significantly reducing cycle times and enhancing overall efficiency.
- > High-performance, application-specific polyurethane seals designed to withstand extreme pressures and temperatures, featuring exceptional chemical resistance.

#### Casting

RAMPF processes reactive, thermally, and electrically conductive polymers with premium mixing and dispensing systems, ensuring precise and rapid handling of these highly filled materials.

The resulting parts provide reliable protection against contact, moisture, and damage, ensuring high-performance and long-lasting functionality of electronic assemblies.

#### Bonding

RAMPF processes multi-component adhesives into precisely reacting products for component joining, with optional pre-treatment to enhance adhesion. This high precision joining process can be performed manually or fully automated.

Integrated curing-on-demand (COD) systems speed up the curing process, while vacuum joining eliminates air bubbles for applications like optical bonding in displays.

## Unmatched quality and efficiency

The quality and efficiency of RAMPF's contract manufacturing services are unparalleled, as the company is both a market-leading specialist for

- Reactive resin systems based on polyurethane, epoxy, and silicone, including liquid and thixotropic sealing systems, electro casting resins, and adhesive systems.
- Automated production systems with integrated dispensing technology for sealing, casting, and bonding reactive resin systems.

## Visit RAMPF Group, Inc. at Fabtech 2024 in Orlando, FL, from October 15 to 17 – Booth W5146!

#### **Press Release**



# RAMPF: Sealing, Casting & Bonding With Maximum Quality, Flexibility & Cost Efficiency

Premium contract manufacturing services for a wide range of industries at Fabtech 2024 in Orlando, FL – Booth W5146

© RAMPF Group, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

#### www.rampf-group.com/en-us/



RAMPF Group, Inc., based in Wixom, Michigan, USA, is a market-leading specialist for

- > Mixing & dispensing systems for the reliable processing of polymers
- > Two-component polymer systems based on polyurethane, epoxy, and silicone
- > Modeling and mold engineering materials, in particular for the automotive, marine, and aviation industries
- > Machine bases, machine frames, and other structural components made from mineral casting (polymer concrete)

RAMPF Group, Inc., is a company of the international RAMPF Group based in Grafenberg, Germany.

Published by: **RAMPF Group, Inc.** 49037 Wixom Tech Drive Wixom, Michigan 48393, USA T +1.248.295-0223 F +1.248.295-0224 E info@rampf-group.com www.rampf-group.com Your contact for images and further information: Benjamin Schicker **RAMPF Holding** GmbH & Co. KG Albstrasse 37 72661 Grafenberg, Germany T + 49.7123.9342-1045 F + 49.7123.9342-2045 E benjamin.schicker@rampf-group.com